
 

 

   
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2 

 

          December 16, 2022 

 

 

Mansfield Oil Company       Buyer:  Donna Parks/AH 

1025 Airport Parkway, SW       Tel:  301.952.6560 

Gainesville, GA 30501        Fax:  301.952.6605 

Tel:  260-438-1266        Email:  Donna.Parks@pgcps.org 

Email: Dan Luther DLuther@mansfieldoil.com 

Joe Bello JBello@manfieldoil.com 

  

 

SUBJECT:  Rider OMNIA Contract No. 53315 Motor Fuels, Aviation Fuels, and Related Services for 

Transportation Department - Expiration Date:  December 31, 2023 

                                          

 

This Contract Amendment No. 2 (the "Contract Amendment") is made by the Board of Education of Prince George’s 

County and Mansfield Oil Company to the original Agreement dated February 28, 2022 (the "Agreement").   

 

1. The purpose of the Contract Amendment is to: 

 

A. Extend the contract validity date to:  December 31, 2023, in accordance with OMNIA Contract No. 53315.   

B. Annual Estimated Value:  $7,200,000.00 

 

2. Except as set forth in this Contract Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and 

effect in accordance with the terms set forth in the original agreement. 

 

3. In Witness Whereof, the undersigned agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth in this Contract 

Amendment to the Contract Award. 

 

ACCEPTED BY: 

 

FOR THE FIRM:  FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION: 

   

 

 

SIGNATURE DATE  SIGNATURE DATE 

 

 

  

Keith Stewart 

NAME  NAME:  

 

 

  

Director, Purchasing & Supply Services 

TITLE  TITLE 

   

   

 

Dan Luther

VP, Government Sales

AH
AH

keith.stewart@pgcps.org keith.stewart@pgcps.org (Dec 19, 2022 08:41 EST) 12/19/2022

mailto:DLuther@mansfieldoil.com
mailto:JBello@manfieldoil.com
mailto:DLuther@mansfieldoil.com
mailto:JBello@manfieldoil.com
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA0Syj2WzVg52Go4d7_Hu3gDbkANH1eLcq
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA0Syj2WzVg52Go4d7_Hu3gDbkANH1eLcq
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA0Syj2WzVg52Go4d7_Hu3gDbkANH1eLcq

		2023-01-03T08:26:40-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




