
  
 De'Nerika Johnson, MBA, CPPO, NIGP-CPP 
 Acting Director of Purchasing and Supply Services 
 13300 Old Marlboro Pike | Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 | 301-952 6560 
 

 

            CA_V2_20230131 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 3 
 

  January 24, 2024 
 

 

Subject:  Rider OMNIA Contract No. 53315 Motor Fuels, Aviation Fuels, and Related Services 

This Contract Amendment (the "Contract Amendment") is made by the Board of Education of Prince George’s County 
(“The Board”) and Mansfield Oil to the Agreement dated February 28, 2022 (the "Agreement").   

1. The purpose of the Contract Amendment is to: 

A. Extend the contract validity date to December 31, 2024, in accordance with OMNIA Contract No. 53315.  

B. Annual Estimated Value:  $8,000,000.00 

C. There are no option years remaining on this contract. 

2. Except as set forth in this Contract Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and 
effect in accordance with the terms set forth in the original agreement. 

 
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth in this Contract 
Amendment to the Contract Award. 
 
ACCEPTED BY: 

FOR THE FIRM:  FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION: 
 
 

  
 
 

SIGNATURE DATE  SIGNATURE DATE 
 
 

  
De’Nerika Johnson 

NAME  NAME:  
 
 

  
Acting Director, Purchasing & Supply Services 

TITLE  TITLE 
 
 

  
FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

FIRM  UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772 
 

 

Mansfield Oil Company Michelle Tucker 
1025 Airport Parkway, SW Telephone: 301.952.6560 
Gainesville, GA 30501 Email:  Michelle2.Tucker@pgcps.org 
Tel:  260-438-1266  
Contact:  Dan Luther DLuther@mansfieldoil.com Technical Representative: Mark Dreszer 
Joe Bello JBello@mansfieldoil.com Email: mdreszer@pgcps.org   

 

02/06/2024

Dan Luther

VP, Government Sales

Mansfield Oil Company

02/07/2024


		2024-06-20T13:38:10+0000
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




